

New SC No. 58662/2016 (Old SC No. 16/16)
FIR No. 656/15, P.S. Alipur
U/s 392/397/365/411/ 34 IPC

State Vs. Aabid etc.

26.10.2016

*Present : Shri V.K. Negi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Abid and Hoshiar Singh on bail
Accused Praveen @ Gora on bail but absent
Accused Daljeet produced from JC*

An exemption application for accused Praveen @ Gora is moved for today on the ground of serious illness of his wife. Subject to production of the medical documents, the exemption is allowed for the accused for today. He be produced on next date.

Be listed for arguments on charge on **16.01.2017.**

(Dr. Archana Sinha)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
26.10.2016