

New SC No. 58662/2016 (Old SC No. 16/16)
FIR No. 656/15, P.S. Alipur
U/s 392/397/365/411/ 34 IPC

State Vs. Aabid etc.

25.02.2017

*Present : Shri V.K. Negi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Aabid on bail
Accused Praveen @ Gora is reportedly has expired
Accused Hoshiar Singh is absent
Accused Daljeet is absent*

The death verification report of the accused Praveen @ Gora S/o Dharam Singh has been produced. The SHO/IO is directed to place the photographs of such accused for the purpose of correct identification of the accused. Issue notice to the SHO/IO concerned.

Accused Hoshiar Singh has produced his affidavit regarding his address with proofs. He is directed to produce the ration card and the certificate from the gram pradhan regarding his residence in such area and also be filed his photographs for the purpose of identification. His NBWs are stayed till next date. He is directed to furnish fresh bail bonds and surety bonds for the sum of Rs.15,000/- with one surety of like amount for further consideration of his application for cancellation of NBWs.

Perused the report on the process of NBWs of accused Daljeet.

Issue fresh NBWs against the accused Daljeet with notice to his surety U/S 446 Cr.P.C, to be executed through the IO/SHO personally and to appear to answer the process for **17.03.2017**.

The IO/SHO who shall execute the NBWs of accused Daljeet and notice on his surety U/S 446 Cr.P.C. shall place their photographs

Contd...2

New SC No. 58662/2016 (Old SC No. 16/16)
FIR No. 656/15, P.S. Alipur
U/s 392/397/365/411/ 34 IPC

State Vs. Aabid etc.

25.02.2017

also for the purpose of their identification alongwith the statements of the neighbourers of his neighbourhood regarding his identity. Also, he shall produce the crime record of such accused from SCRB / NCRB.

(Dr. Archana Sinha)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
25.02.2017