

New SC No. 58662/2016 ( Old SC No. 16/16)  
FIR No. 656/15, P.S. Alipur  
U/s 392/397/365/411/ 34 IPC

**State Vs. Aabid etc.**

**27.05.2017**

*Present : Shri V.K. Negi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
Accused Aabid on bail but absent  
For accused Praveen @ Gora proceedings stand abated  
Accused Hoshiar Singh on bail  
Accused Daljeet is absent  
Sh. J. K. Dalal, Ld. Counsel for accused Hoshiar Singh  
IO SI Jagbir with verification report regarding NBWs of accused  
Hoshiar Singh*

Issue NBWs against the accused Aabid with notice to his surety under section 446 Cr.PC.

The IO has filed the verification report regarding the identity as well as the residence of accused Hoshiar Singh from his native place and submitted the verification report for confirmation of his surety bond and bail bond.

In view of the documents i.e. the ration card and the certificate from the gram pradhan regarding his residence produced for accused Hoshiar Singh, his NBWs are cancelled.

Issue notice to process server for statement regarding the process executed u/s 82/83 Cr.P.C. against accused Daljeet Singh returnable for **15.07.2017**.

(Dr. Archana Sinha)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi  
**27.05.2017**