

New SC No. 58662/2016 ( Old SC No. 16/16)  
FIR No. 656/15, P.S. Alipur  
U/s 392/397/365/411/ 34 IPC

**State Vs. Aabid etc.**

**15.07.2017**

*Present : Shri V.K. Negi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
Accused Aabid on bail  
For accused Praveen @ Gora proceedings stand abated  
Accused Hoshiar Singh on bail but absent  
Accused Daljeet is absent*

The process server ASI Shridhar is present for statement regarding the process executed u/s 82/83 Cr.P.C. against accused Daljeet Singh, examined as CW1.

In view of the process report on the process u/s 82/83 Cr.P.C. and the statement of the process server ASI Shridhar, CW1 who executed such processes observing that the accused **Daljeet Singh** is not traceable at the given address and no further addresses found/known to anyone or on records and that he does not have any movable or immovable property, thus **accused Daljeet Singh is declared proclaimed offender.**

Issue NBWs against the accused Hoshiar Singh with notice to his surety U/s 446 Cr.P.C., returnable for **21.08.2017**.

(Dr. Archana Sinha)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi  
**15.07.2017**