

New SC No. 58662/2016 ( Old SC No. 16/16)  
FIR No. 656/15, P.S. Alipur  
U/s 392/397/365/411/ 34 IPC

**State Vs. Aabid etc.**

**09.10.2017**

*Present : Shri V.K. Negi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
Accused persons Aabid & Hoshiar Singh on bail  
Proceedings against accused Praveen @ Gora **abated**  
Accused Daljeet is proclaimed offender **(P.O.)**  
Sh. J. K. Dalal, Ld. Counsel for accused Hoshiar Singh  
Sh. Dharam Raj Ohlan, Ld. Counsel for accused Aabid  
**(Fresh Vakalatnama filed)***

The arguments on charge addressed and concluded.

Ld. Counsels for both the accused persons namely Aabid & Hoshiar Singh concedes for framing of charges for offence u/s 411 IPC for accused Hoshiar Singh and for other offences for accused Aabid.

Ld. Addl. PP has submitted that the allegations alleged for the offences U/s 120B/365/392/397/411/34 IPC are supported with the sufficient documents on record against accused persons namely Aabid and Hoshiyar Singh.

Considering the complaint of complainant Anil Singh S/o Dev Nandan Singh along with the other relevant documents i.e. the disclosure statements, seizure memos, TIP proceedings and the statements of witnesses recorded U/s 161 Cr.P.C, finding that a prima-facie case is made out for the offences U/s 120B/365/392/397/34 IPC against the accused Aabid and for the offences u/s 120B/411/34 IPC against the accused Hoshiyar Singh, two separate charges are framed for the offences alleged U/s 120B/365/392/397 IPC for accused Aabid & for accused Hoshiyar Singh for offence u/s 120B/411/34 IPC.

Contd...2

New SC No. 58662/2016 ( Old SC No. 16/16)  
FIR No. 656/15, P.S. Alipur  
U/s 392/397/365/411/ 34 IPC

**State Vs. Aabid etc.**

**09.10.2017**

The charges have been read over & explained to both the accused persons in the presence of their counsels who have read over and explained the same to the accused persons and the accused persons have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial for the charges framed. Hence, the trial has commenced.

Be listed for PE on **11.12.2017**.

PWs Nos. 1, 4 to 9 & 11 along with IO, be summoned.

(Dr. Archana Sinha)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi  
**09.10.2017**