

New SC No. 58662/2016 (Old SC No. 16/16)
FIR No. 656/15, P.S. Alipur
U/s 392/397/365/411/ 34 IPC

State Vs. Aabid etc.

11.12.2017

*Present : Shri V.K. Negi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused persons Aabid & Hoshiar Singh are present on bail
Proceedings against accused Praveen @ Gora **abated**
Accused Daljeet is proclaimed offender **(P.O.)**
Sh. J. K. Dalal, Ld. Counsel for accused Hoshiar Singh
Sh. Dharam Raj Ohlan, Ld. Counsel for accused Aabid*

PW **Anil Singh** is present, examined-in-chief as **PW1**. His cross-examination is deferred on request of Ld. Defence counsels. The witness is bound down for the next date. Summons be also sent to PW1 to remind him the next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on **05.02.2018**.

Now the witnesses mentioned at serial no. 3, 4 & 5 alongwith IO and MHC (M) be summoned for the next date.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi/11.12.2017