

New SC No. 58662/2016 (Old SC No. 16/16)
FIR No. 656/15, P.S. Alipur
U/s 392/397/365/411/34 IPC

State Vs. Aabid etc.

05.02.2018

Present : Sh. V. K. Negi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Aabid and Hoshiyar Singh are present on bail.

Sh. J. K. Dalal, Ld. Counsel for accused Hoshiyar Singh.

PW1 is present, examined and discharged.

PW Anil was bound down for today, but despite awaiting till 11:15 am, he has failed to appear. In these circumstances, issue B/W in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against him with one surety of like amount through SHO, PS Alipur as well as DCP, Rohini simultaneously both ways.

PW Ashish and ASI Davinder have also been duly served but they are also not present despite awaiting as above. Similarly, issue B/W in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- each against them with one surety of like amount each through SHO, PS Alipur as well as DCP, Rohini simultaneously both ways along with notice u/S. 350 CrPC to ASI Davinder.

Put up for PE on 24.04.2018. IO and MHC(M) be also summoned.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.02.2018