

New SC No. 58662/2016 ( Old SC No. 16/16)  
FIR No. 656/15, P.S. Alipur  
U/s 392/397/365/411/34 IPC

**State Vs. Aabid etc.**

**24.04.2018**

Present : Sh. V. K. Negi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Aabid and Hoshiyar Singh are present on bail.

Sh. J. K. Dalal, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

**PW2 retd. ASI Devender** is examined and discharged.

PW Anil is not present, however Sh. Jitender Kumar Kalsan, Ld. Counsel is present on his behalf and has moved an application stating therein that the said PW cannot appear today in the court, as he has gone to Devaria, UP due to some death in his family. Request allowed. He be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **08.08.2018**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 1, 2, 7, 8 & 9 alongwith IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**24.04.2018**