

New SC No. 58662/2016 (Old SC No. 16/16)
FIR No. 656/15, P.S. Alipur
U/s 392/397/365/411/ 34 IPC

State Vs. Aabid etc.

14.09.2018

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Aabid is present on bail.

Accused Hoshiar Singh is produced from Muzzafarnagar Jail on production warrants (but on bail in this case).

Proceedings against accused Praveen @ Gora **abated**.

Accused Daljeet is proclaimed offender **(P.O.)**.

Sh. J. K. Dalal, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons Aabid and Hoshiar Singh.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 1, 5, 6, 7 & 8 be summoned along with IO and MHC(M).

Put up for PE on 12.12.2018.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.09.2018