

New SC No. 58662/2016 ( Old SC No. 16/16)  
FIR No. 656/15, P.S. Alipur  
U/s 392/397/365/411/ 34 IPC

**State Vs. Aabid etc.**

**02.05.2019**

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Aabid is present on bail.

Accused Hoshiar Singh not produced from Muzzafarnagar Jail (but on bail in this case).

Proceedings against accused Praveen @ Gora **abated**.

Accused Daljeet is proclaimed offender **(P.O.)**.

Sh. Sanuj Arora, proxy counsel for Sh. J. K. Dalal, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons Aabid and Hoshiar Singh.

It is already 1:00 pm, accused Hoshiar Singh has not been produced from Muzzafarnagar Jail. In these circumstances, issue production warrants against accused Hoshiar Singh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.07.2019**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**02.05.2019**