

New SC No. 58662/2016 (Old SC No. 16/16)
FIR No. 656/15, P.S. Alipur
U/s 392/397/365/411/ 34 IPC

State Vs. Aabid etc.

02.09.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Aabid and Hoshiar Singh are present on bail.

Proceedings against accused Praveen @ Gora **abated**.

Accused Daljeet is proclaimed offender **(P.O.)**.

Sh. Sanuj Arora, proxy counsel for Sh. J. K. Dalal, Ld.
Counsel for the accused persons Aabid and Hoshiar Singh.

PW3 Sh. Ashish Singh is present, examined and discharged.

PW Sh. Varun Mahajan is also present, but he is discharged as Ld. Addl. PP for State submits that he is dropping the said witness being witness of repetitive facts, in respect of which PW3 Sh. Ashish Singh has already been examined.

An application for exemption is moved on behalf of PW1 / complainant Anil. In the facts and circumstances mentioned in the application, the said witness is granted exemption from personal appearance for today only. He be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

PW SI Jagbir has been duly served, but despite due service and despite awaiting till 11:00 am, he has failed to turn up. Issue notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C. against him.

Put up for PE on **28.11.2019**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 7 & 8 be also summoned along with IO and MHC(M) for NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.09.2019