

New SC No. 58662/2016 (Old SC No. 16/16)
FIR No. 656/15, P.S. Alipur
U/s 392/397/365/411/ 34 IPC

State Vs. Aabid etc.
28.11.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Aabid and Hoshiar Singh are present on bail.

Proceedings against accused Praveen @ Gora **abated**.

Accused Daljeet is proclaimed offender **(P.O.)**.

Sh. J. K. Dalal, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons Aabid and Hoshiar Singh.

Sh. Prashant Kumar, Alternate Nodal Officer from Vodafone Idea Limited is present, but he is discharged unexamined, on the request of Ld. Addl. PP for State, who states that concerned Nodal Officer is Sh. Pawan Singh, Vodafone Idea Limited and he be summoned for the next date of hearing.

In these circumstances, on the request of Ld. Addl. PP for State, Sh. Pawan Singh, Vodafone Idea Limited be summoned for the next date of hearing.

PW1 Sh. Anil Singh has sent a request for today. No plausible explanation shown. Request declined. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety of like amount against him.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2020**.

PW Sh. Surender Kumar, Nodal Officer from Airtel company alongwith PWs mentioned at serial no. 10 & 17 be also summoned along with IO and MHC(M) for NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.11.2019