

SC 58662/2016
STATE Vs. AABID ETC.
FIR NO. 656 /2015
PS Alipur

30.09.2022

File is not traceable and matter is taken on parcha yadast.

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Hoshiyar Singh in person on bail.

Mr. J.K. Dalal, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

Accused Abid is absent.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused Abid

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Abid is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

File of the present case is not traceable. Let the same be traced out at the earliest.

No PW is present today. Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **15.12.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.09.2022