

SC 58662/2016
STATE Vs. AABID ETC.
FIR NO. 656 /2015
PS Alipur

11.04.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. J.K. Dalal, ld. Counsel for all accused persons
along with accused Hoshiyar Singh in person on bail.

As regards accused Aabid, it is submitted that he is
running in JC in another case bearing FIR No. 292/2022, PS
Crime Branch (Daryaganj), U/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act.

Let production warrants qua accused Aabid for the
next date of hearing.

No PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned
witnesses through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **11.07.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.04.2023