

SC 58662/2016
STATE Vs. AABID ETC.
FIR NO. 656 /2015
PS Alipur

11.07.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Id. Counsel for complainant.

Mr. J.K. Dalal, Id. Counsel for all accused persons.

Accused Abid produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Accused Hoshiyar Singh is absent despite wait and repeated calls since morning.

PW Ishwar Singh in person.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel that accused Hoshiyar Singh is not in contact with him.

Due to the absence of accused Hoshiyar Singh, evidence cannot be recorded. Accordingly, PW Ishwar Singh is discharged as unexamined for today.

Issue NBWs against accused Hoshiyar Singh through SHO concerned for the next date. Notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C. be also issued to his surety for the said date.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **18.09.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.07.2023