

SC 58662/2016
STATE Vs. AABID ETC.
FIR No. 656 /2015
P.S. Alipur

28.11.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Aabid produced from JC.

Mr. J.K. Dalal, Ld. Counsel for both accused
alongwith accused Hoshiyar Singh in person on bail.

IO/Inspector Ravinder.

Witnesses are absent despite service.

In the absence of witnesses, IO/Inspector Ravinder is
discharged for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Anil and Ishwar
Singh through DCP concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.02.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/28.11.2023