

11 SC 16/2016 58662/2016
STATE Vs. AABID ETC.
FIR No. 656/2015
PS Alipur

20.09.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are present on bail.

Ms. Bharti Gupta and Mr. J.K. Dalal, Ld. counsels for
both the accused.

No PW is present despite wait and repeated calls since
morning.

Fresh notice be issued to HC Parveen, ASI Kuleep and
IO SI Jasbir through the DCP concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **30.11.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/20.09.2024