

SC No.16/2016  
FIR No.656/2015  
PS: Alipur  
State Vs. Parveen @ Gora & Ors

16.10.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. P.P for the State.  
Accused Hoshiyar Singh is on bail.  
Accused Abid is on bail in the present case. But he is in J/C in PS  
Noorbad, District Muraina (M.P). Not produced from there.  
Accused Daljeet Singh is already P.O  
Proceedings against accused Praven Gora has already been abated.

Let fresh production warrants be issued against accused Abid who  
is in JC in some other case of NDPS Act bearing FIR No.87/2025, PS Noorbad,  
District Muraina (M.P) for next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused Abid on 08.12.2025.

(VANDANA)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi  
16.10.2025